Solenoid valve, metric VZWM
537511662 |  | 12.09.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/09
537511662 |  | 12.09.2025
Solenoid valve, metric VZWM
Characteristics
At a glance
•	 Indirectly actuated poppet valve with diaphragm seal
•	 Valve body connection G14 … G2
•	 Flow rate 1400 … 31000 l/min
•	 Brass or cast stainless steel version
•	 Wide range of coils
32025/09 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537511662 |  | 12.09.2025
Solenoid valve, metric VZWM
Type code
001 Series
VZWM Solenoid valve, process directional control valve VZWM
002 Directional control valve type
L In-line valve
003 Valve function
M22C 2/2-way valve, normally closed
004 Process valve connection
G14 G1/4
G38 G3/8
G12 G1/2
G34 G3/4
G1 G1
G114 G1 1/4
G112 G1 1/2
G2 G2
005 Electrical connection
F4 Electric with armature tube for solenoid coil 8
F5 Electric with armature tube for solenoid valve 13
006 Corrosion protection
Standard
R1 Stainless steel
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/09
537511662 |  | 12.09.2025
Solenoid valve, metric VZWM
Datasheet
General technical data G thread
Connection Process valve G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 G3/4 G1 G1 1/4 G1 1/2 G2
Nominal size 13 ... 13.5 mm 25 ... 27.5 mm 40 mm 50 mm
Valve function 2/2-way, closed, monostable
Design Diaphragm valve, servo-controlled
Sealing principle Soft
Type of actuation Electric
Type of piloting Pilot actuated
Flow direction Non-reversible
Type of mounting In-line installation
Mounting position Preferably vertical
Standard nominal flow rate
(standardised to DIN 1343)
1,400 l/min 2,100 l/min 2,400 l/min 10,000 l/min 11,700 l/min 24,000 l/min 26,400 l/min 31,000 l/min
Flow rate Kv 1.6 m³/h 2 m³/h 2.4 m³/h 8.5 m³/h 10.7 m³/h 21.3 m³/h 27.4 m³/h 39 m³/h
C value 6 l/sbar 8.8 l/sbar 9.8 l/sbar 39 l/sbar 41 l/sbar 75 l/sbar 82 l/sbar 110 l/sbar
b value 0.3 0.35 0.37 0.5 0.57 0.6 0.67 0.68
Pressure difference 0.05 MPa 0.07 MPa
Overload pressure 40 bar 35 bar 40 bar 25 bar
Overload pressure 4 MPa 3.5 MPa 4 MPa 2.5 MPa
Overload pressure 580 psi 507.5 psi 580 psi 362.5 psi
Burst pressure 40 bar
Burst pressure 580 psi
Material housing Stainless steel casting, Brass
Material number housing 1.4581, 2.0402
Material seals NBR
Material plunger tube High-alloy steel
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
Max. tightening torque for con-
necting thread
35 Nm 60 Nm 105 Nm 200 Nm 350 Nm 450 Nm 540 Nm 620 Nm
Max. tightening torque for cov-
er screw
20 Nm 30 Nm
Max. tightening torque for coil
fastening
0.5 ... 2 Nm 2 Nm
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364 zone III
52025/09 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537511662 |  | 12.09.2025
Solenoid valve, metric VZWM